FOUNDATION STAGE PLANNING-NURSERY CURRICULUM

TOPIC: Nursery Rhymes

DATE: 6/1/26 – 13/2/26
Week 1: 6/1/26 Introduction to Nursery Rhymes
Letterland: Oscar Orange

Week 2: 12/1/26 Learning Journeys Review & Plan and 
Humpty Dumpty 

Letterland: Peter Puppy
Week 3: 19/1/26 Hickory Dickory Dock

Letterland: Quarrelsome Queen

Week 4: 26/1/26 Jack and Jill

Letterland: Red Robot
Week 5: 2/2/26 Baa Baa Black Sheep 

Letterland: Sammy Snake

Week 6: 9/2/26 Learning Journeys Review & Plan and 
Hey Diddle Diddle

Letterland: Talking Tess

Notes for parents/carers

Please –   Talk about these topics at home with your child.
· Look for items at home that start with the letter of the week.

· Send us a comment/photograph for your child’s Learning Journey during weeks 2 and 6.

Thank you

NB These plans are flexible and may be subject to change should events or the children’s interests dictate and if the staff feel an alteration is appropriate and beneficial for the children’s learning.
Dates for your diary

Thursday 15th January – Last day to apply for school place Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February – Half Term

Monday 23rd February – Non-Pupil Day

Thursday 5th March – World Book Day (details to follow) 

Friday 20th March – Red Nose Day/Comic Relief 
Friday 27th March – Last day of Spring Term

Monday 30th March to Friday 10th April – Easter break 

Monday 13th April – First day of Summer Term

Reminder

Staff are available at the beginning and end of each session should you wish to briefly discuss your child’s progress with his/her key person, or raise any concerns. Alternatively, we would be happy to make an appointment at a convenient time when we could spend longer and discuss the development records we keep on your child. These cover progress in the areas of learning as identified in the Early Years Foundation Stage.

